
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:826
ANSWERED ON:13.07.2004
ALLOCATION OF FUNDS FOR PRIMARY SECONDARY AND HIGHER EDUCATION
Gandhi Shri Pradeep

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the amount allocated for primary education, secondary education and higher education after creation of Chhattisgarh State till date, scheme-wise; and

(b) the progress of work in this regard, year-wise?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI M.A.A. FATMI)

(a) & (b): State-wise allocation are not made under the Centrally Sponsored Schemes/projects administered by the Ministry. Grants are, however, released t o State Governments keeping i n view the proposals received, availability o f resources and progress of utilization of funds earlier released under each scheme. Scheme-wise amount allocated fo r Elementary Education, Secondary Education and Higher Education during the years from 2001-02 to 2004-05 is given at Annexure-I & II.
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